TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hill & Smith Holdings Plc		110/20/2009	Limited Company of England: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hill & Smith Limited	
Street Address:	ess: Westhaven House, Arleston Way, Shirley	
City:	Solihull, West Midlands	
State/Country:	ntry: UNITED KINGDOM	
Entity Type:	Limited Company of England: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
F	Registration Number:	3581753	ZONEGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)633-6160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 405.606.3360

Email: trademarks@tomlinsonoconnell.com

Correspondent Name: Sean V. O'Connell, Esquire

Address Line 1: Two Leadership Square, 211 N. Robinson

Address Line 2: Suite 450

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9720-003

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Sean V. O'Connell, Esquire

Address Line 1: Two Leadership Square, 211 N. Robinson

Address Line 2: Suite 450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004085 FRAME: 0225 OF \$40.00 3581753

900146184

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean V. O'Connell			
Signature:	/Sean O'Connell/			
Date:	10/26/2009			
Total Attachments: 1 source=zoneguard tm assignment#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004085 FRAME: 0226

U.S. TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hill & Smith Infrastructure Products Group Limited, a Limited Company of England and Wales, having a place of business in Wolverhampton, West Midlands (the "Assignor"), owns and uses the trademark **ZONEGUARD** ("Mark"), for which application was filed on February 17, 2006, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and is assigned Trademark Registration No. 3,581,753.

WHEREAS, Hill & Smith Limited, a Limited Company of England and Wales, having a place of business in Solihull, West Midlands (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark, and all rights thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and including the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

Signed this 20 day of Octobe, 2009.

Hill & Smith Infrastructure Products Group Limited a Limited Company of England and Wales

Name: John C. Humphreys Company Secretary

30716574-2-cljohnson

RECORDED: 10/26/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004085 FRAME: 0227